
RESOLUTION 2025-26 -03 RELATING TO THE ADOPTION OF THE ANNUAL
TAX ROLL FOR THE YEAR 2025 BY THE EAGLE PASS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
DISTRICT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE EAGLE PASS
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT:

That the Tax Assessor-Collector has calculated a tax for each property listed on the 2025
certified appraisal roll with taxable value and has submitted said roll for 2025 and hereby

is approved.

NET TAXABLE VALUE $ 3,787,934,826.00

LBSS FREEZE TAXABLE VALUE $ (54,125,015.00)

TOTAL FREEZE ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE

2025 TAX RATE (0.82512, $100 VALUE)*

CALCULATED 2025 TAX LEVY

ADD ACTUAL TAX OP FROZEN LEVY ON
ACCOUNTS FOR PERSONS 65
YEARS AND OVER OR DISABLED

STATUATORY PENALTIES

TOTAL 2025 TAX LEVY

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Tax Assessor-Collector of the Eagle Pass Independent School District is hereby

authorized and directed to implement said tax roll and begin collection of taxes for 2025.

*Rate:

M&O- 0.75530

I&S- 0.06982

$

$

$

$

$

$

3,733,809,811,00

0.0082512

30,808,411.51

286,194.16

36,846.47

31,131,452.14

0.82512

Adopted:___September 9th, 2025

Approved:

^_ -Pr^i4^nt»^oar^of Tnistees

Ye Pass Independent School District

ATTEST:

Secretary, Board of Trustees

Eagle Pass Independent School District


