RESOLUTION <u>2025-26-03</u> RELATING TO THE ADOPTION OF THE ANNUAL TAX ROLL FOR THE YEAR <u>2025</u> BY THE EAGLE PASS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE EAGLE PASS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT:

That the Tax Assessor-Collector has calculated a tax for each property listed on the $\underline{2025}$ certified appraisal roll with taxable value and has submitted said roll for $\underline{2025}$ and hereby is approved.

NET TAXABLE VALUE	\$	3,787,934,826.00
LESS FREEZE TAXABLE VALUE	\$_	(54,125,015.00)
TOTAL FREEZE ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE	\$	3,733,809,811.00
2025 TAX RATE (0.82512/ \$100 VALUE)*	\$_	0.0082512
CALCULATED <u>2025</u> TAX LEVY	\$	30,808,411.51
ADD ACTUAL TAX OF FROZEN LEVY ON ACCOUNTS FOR PERSONS 65 YEARS AND OVER OR DISABLED	\$	286,194.16
STATUATORY PENALTIES	\$	36,846.47
TOTAL 2025 TAX LEVY	\$_	31,131,452.14

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Tax Assessor-Collector of the Eagle Pass Independent School District is hereby authorized and directed to implement said tax roll and begin collection of taxes for <u>2025</u>.

* <u>Rate:</u> M&O= I&S=	0.75530 0.06982 0.82512		
	0.82312	Adopted:	September 9th, 2025
		Approved:	•
		President, Board of Trustees	
		Fagle Pass Independent School District	
ATTEST	`:		
	<u> </u>		
	, Board of Tr		
Eagle Pag	ss Independer	nt School District	